CLEMSON

NI YV ERSITY

BILLING RATES - FY 08/09

DEPARTMENT NAME :
Joseph F. Sullivan Center (Clinical Ed/Prac & Med Surv)

VICE-PRESIDENT AREA :

Academic Affairs

DESCRIPTION OF UNIT OF FY 08/09 CUSTOMERS BEING
COMMODITY OR SERVICE : BILLING RATE SERVED
New Patient - Office Services (Nurse Practitioner
Services)
problem focused each visit $45.00 faculty, staff, community
expanded problem focused each visit $55.00 "
detailed each visit $75.00 "
comprehensive - moderate complexity each visit $90.00 "
comprehensive - high complexity each visit $100.00
Established Patient - Office Services (Nurse
Practitioner Services)
follow-up recent visit; RN visit; venipuncture visit each visit $20.00
problem focused each visit $35.00 "
expanded problem focused each visit $45.00
detailed each visit $65.00 "
comprehensive each visit $80.00
fee to phone-in prescription each call $10.00 "
New Patient - Physical Exams
well child (under 18 years) each visit $70.00 "
adult (over 17 years) each visit $100.00
Established Patient - Physical Exams
well child (under 18 years) each visit $60.00
adult (over 17 years) each visit $90.00 "
Other Services
biopsy, skin, single (does not inc. lab fee) each visit $50.00
biopsy, skin - additional (does not inc. lab fee) each visit $20.00 "
cervical polyp (does not inc. lab fee) each visit $100.00
colposcopy each visit $100.00 "
colposcopy with biopsy (does not include lab fee for each visit $130.00
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cryosurgery
Destruction warts, up to 14 (first visit)
endometrial biopsy (does not include lab fee for
biopsy)
Excision of nail/nail matrix
laceration repair-facial <2.5 cm
laceration repair-facial >2.5 cm
laceration repair-non-facial <2.5 cm
laceration repair-non-facial >2.5cm
Leep
Removal impacted cerumen
Removal skin tags, up to 15
repeat pap smear (slide)
repeat thin prep pap smear
Established Patient - Other Services
colposcopy
colposcopy with biopsy (does not include lab fee for
cryosurgery
endometrial biopsy (does not include lab fee for
biopsy)
pap smear (slide)
thin prep pap smear
Add on Procedures for Nurse Practitioners -
available with office service fee only
*listed under other services
audiogram
biopsy (does not include lab fee)*
ear wax cleaning*
EKG (screening)
fecal occult blood
hemoglobin A1C (fingerstick)
laceration repair-facial 5.0 cm or less *
laceration repair-facial over 5.0cm *
laceration repair-non-facial 7.5cm or less *
laceration repair-non-facial over 7.5cm *
spirometry
strep test
surgical dressing
suture removal - office visit
toe nail removal*
tympanogram
wart or lesion removal (less than 15)*
wart removal (15+) *
wet mount
pap smear (* lab fee + with GYN visit)

each visit
each visit

each visit

each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit

each visit
each visit
each visit

each visit

each visit
each visit

each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
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$100.00
$60.00

$110.00

$80.00
$100.00
$125.00
$80.00
$100.00
$150.00
$50.00
$60.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$10.00
$0.00
$0.00
$20.00
$10.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$25.00
$10.00
$5.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10.00
$0.00



thin prep pap smear (*lab fee with GYN visit)

New Patient - Ancillary Services (when only
service received)

blood pressure check
blood sugar screening - fingerstick
cholesterol total + hdl (fingerstick)
cholesterol total + hdl + glucose (fingerstick)
health risk appraisal
hemoglobin screening - fingerstick
ppd (tb skin test)
pregnancy test (urine)
urinalysis
venipuncture
vision test (screening)
Ancillary Services
blood pressure check
blood sugar screening - fingerstick
cholesterol total + hdl (fingerstick)
cholesterol total + hdl + glucose (fingerstick)
health risk appraisal
hemoglobin screening - fingerstick
ppd (tb skin test)
pregnancy test (urine)
urinalysis
venipuncture
vision test (screening)

Adm. fee to copy patient's medical record (for
ins.

company, disability request, etc.)

New Patient - Immunizations/Injections
Administration fee for immunizations (VAFAC/other

flu vaccine

each visit

each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit

each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit
each visit

each request

each visit
each visit
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$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5.00
$10.00
$0.00
$0.00
$90.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$5.00
$10.00

$30.00

same price as est. pt.

same price as est. pt.



pneumonia vaccine each visit

Td - adults each visit

Hep B vaccine > 19 years old each visit

Hep B vaccine > 19 year old CU student each visit
Hep B < 20 years old each visit

MMR each visit

day care/school form (fee to establish chart) each visit

Immunizations/Injections - vaccine cost +25%

Administration fee for immunizations (VAFAC/other each visit
- flu vac-éine“ each visit

pneumonia vaccine each visit

Td - adults each visit

Hep B vaccine > 19 years old each visit

Hep B vaccine > 19 year old CU student each visit

Hep B < 20 years old each visit

MMR each visit

day care/school form each visit

Nutrition Services

30 minute visit each visit
Fitness Testing Package 3 appt. package
Pedometer
Fitness Testing Follow-up 2 appointments

Rich Media Development (External)
Off Site Educational Sessions
Group Educational Sessions (less than
60 minutes)
Individual Intervention/Educational Session (less

60 minutes)
CPR (fee + additional fee for card/roster and book)

Consultation - Nutrition (30 min. or less)
Consultation - Nutrition (31 min. - 60 min.)
Consultation - Health Education (30 min. or less)
Consultation - Health Education (31 min - 60 min)
Consultation - APN (30 min. or less)
Consultation - APN (31 - 60 min.)

special promotional prices may be offered for groups
fees may be adusted for services provided on mobile medical clinic
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$10.00
$30.00

$75.00
$15.00
$50.00
$100.00
$100.00
$20.00

$120.00

$30.00

$30.00
$60.00
$35.00
$70.00
$60.00
$120.00

External customers
External customers
faculty, staff, community

faculty, staff, community

faculty, staff, community

faculty, staff, community
faculty, staff, community
faculty, staff, community
faculty, staff, community
faculty, staff, community
faculty, staff, community



