

## **BILLING RATES - FY 08/09**

## **DEPARTMENT NAME:**

Joseph F. Sullivan Center (Clinical Ed/Prac & Med Surv)

## **VICE-PRESIDENT AREA:**

**Academic Affairs** 

DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY OR SERVICE :	UNIT OF BILLING	FY 08/09 RATE	CUSTOMERS BEING SERVED
New Patient - Office Services (Nurse Practitioner Services)			
problem focused	each visit	\$45.00	faculty, staff, community
expanded problem focused	each visit	\$55.00	n .
detailed	each visit	\$75.00	п
comprehensive - moderate complexity	each visit	\$90.00	n .
comprehensive - high complexity	each visit	\$100.00	II .
Established Patient - Office Services (Nurse Practitioner Services)			
follow-up recent visit; RN visit; venipuncture visit	each visit	\$20.00	п
problem focused	each visit	\$35.00	п
expanded problem focused	each visit	\$45.00	п
detailed	each visit	\$65.00	n .
comprehensive	each visit	\$80.00	п
fee to phone-in prescription	each call	\$10.00	n .
New Patient - Physical Exams			
well child (under 18 years)	each visit	\$70.00	п
adult (over 17 years)	each visit	\$100.00	u .
<b>Established Patient - Physical Exams</b>			
well child (under 18 years)	each visit	\$60.00	u .
adult (over 17 years)	each visit	\$90.00	II.
Other Services			
biopsy, skin, single (does not inc. lab fee)	each visit	\$50.00	п
biopsy, skin - additional (does not inc. lab fee)	each visit	\$20.00	п
cervical polyp (does not inc. lab fee)	each visit	\$100.00	n .
colposcopy	each visit	\$100.00	n .
colposcopy with biopsy (does not include lab fee for	each visit	\$130.00	II .

cryosurgery	each visit	\$100.00	II
Destruction warts, up to 14 (first visit)	each visit	\$60.00	п
endometrial biopsy (does not include lab fee for biopsy)	each visit	\$110.00	п
Excision of nail/nail matrix	each visit	\$80.00	n n
laceration repair-facial <2.5 cm	each visit	\$100.00	n n
laceration repair-facial >2.5 cm	each visit	\$125.00	n n
laceration repair-non-facial <2.5 cm	each visit	\$80.00	п
laceration repair-non-facial >2.5cm	each visit	\$100.00	II
Leep	each visit	\$150.00	ıı .
Removal impacted cerumen	each visit	\$50.00	m .
Removal skin tags, up to 15	each visit	\$60.00	п
repeat pap smear (slide)	each visit	\$0.00	n .
repeat thin prep pap smear	each visit	\$0.00	n .
<b>Established Patient - Other Services</b>			
colposcopy	each visit	\$0.00	"
colposcopy with biopsy (does not include lab fee for	each visit	\$0.00	п
cryosurgery	each visit	\$0.00	II .
endometrial biopsy (does not include lab fee for biopsy)	each visit	\$0.00	п
pap smear (slide)	each visit	\$0.00	"
thin prep pap smear	each visit	\$0.00	"
Add on Procedures for Nurse Practitioners -			
available with office service fee only			
*listed under other services			
audiogram	each visit	\$10.00	"
biopsy (does not include lab fee)*	each visit	\$0.00	"
ear wax cleaning*	each visit	\$0.00	"
EKG (screening)	each visit	\$20.00	"
fecal occult blood	each visit	\$10.00	"
hemoglobin A1C (fingerstick)	each visit	\$0.00	п
laceration repair-facial 5.0 cm or less *	each visit	\$0.00	"
laceration repair-facial over 5.0cm *	each visit	\$0.00	"
laceration repair-non-facial 7.5cm or less *	each visit	\$0.00	"
laceration repair-non-facial over 7.5cm *	each visit	\$0.00	"
spirometry	each visit	\$25.00	"
strep test	each visit	\$10.00	"
surgical dressing	each visit	\$5.00	"
suture removal - office visit	each visit	\$0.00	"
toe nail removal*	each visit	\$0.00	"
tympanogram	each visit	\$10.00	"
wart or lesion removal (less than 15)*	each visit	\$0.00	"
wart removal (15+) *	each visit	\$0.00	п
wet mount	each visit	\$10.00	п
pap smear (* lab fee + with GYN visit)	each visit	\$0.00	"

each visit	\$0.00	11
		same price as est. pt.
each visit	\$0.00	"
each visit	\$5.00	"
each visit	\$10.00	"
each visit	\$0.00	"
each visit	\$0.00	"
each visit	\$90.00	"
each visit	\$10.00	II .
each visit	\$5.00	"
each visit	\$10.00	II .
each request	\$30.00	п
		same price as est. pt.
each visit		II
each visit		II .
	each visit	each visit \$0.00 each visit \$10.00 each visit \$0.00 each visit \$10.00

pneumonia vaccine	each visit		II
Td - adults	each visit		II
Hep B vaccine > 19 years old	each visit		"
Hep B vaccine > 19 year old CU student	each visit		II .
Hep B < 20 years old	each visit		"
MMR	each visit		"
day care/school form (fee to establish chart)	each visit		II
Immunizations/Injections - vaccine cost +25%			
Administration fee for immunizations (VAFAC/other	each visit	\$10.00	II .
flu vaccine	each visit	\$30.00	II .
pneumonia vaccine	each visit		II .
Td - adults	each visit		II .
Hep B vaccine > 19 years old	each visit		II .
Hep B vaccine > 19 year old CU student	each visit		II .
Hep B < 20 years old	each visit		II .
MMR	each visit		II .
day care/school form	each visit		н
Nutrition Services			
30 minute visit	each visit		II
Fitness Testing Package	3 appt. package	\$75.00	п
Pedometer		\$15.00	II .
Fitness Testing Follow-up	2 appointments	\$50.00	II .
Rich Media Development (External)		\$100.00	External customers
Off Site Educational Sessions		\$100.00	External customers
Group Educational Sessions (less than		\$20.00	faculty, staff, community
60 minutes)			
Individual Intervention/Educational Session (less		\$120.00	faculty, staff, community
60 minutes)			
CPR (fee + additional fee for card/roster and book)		\$30.00	faculty, staff, community
Consultation - Nutrition (30 min. or less)		\$30.00	faculty, staff, community
Consultation - Nutrition (31 min 60 min.)		\$60.00	faculty, staff, community
Consultation - Health Education (30 min. or less)		\$35.00	faculty, staff, community
Consultation - Health Education (31 min - 60 min)		\$70.00	faculty, staff, community
Consultation - APN (30 min. or less)		\$60.00	faculty, staff, community
Consultation - APN (31 - 60 min.)		\$120.00	faculty, staff, community

special promotional prices may be offered for groups fees may be adusted for services provided on mobile medical clinic